THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREMARDED INAITO COPY

Cynthia Mitchell

226 South 15th Avenue

Maywood, Illinois 60153

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:

Cynthia Mitchell

14110 South Calhoun

Burnham, Illinois. 60633

# PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT	T (hereinafter refer	red to as a TOD	l), which was cor	npleted and signed before a
notary public on the following date: Mai			by th	ne property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Cynthia Mitchell				, and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 226 South 15	oth Avenue		ne City of: Mayv	vood
and County of:	O , in	the State of:	Illinois	with a
zip code of: 60153 , wh	ile being of sound	mind and dispo	osing memory, do	o/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, statin			_	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real prope	_	10		
recorded on the date of:	as d	ocument numbe	r:	with the
proper County Agency in the County of: _	Cook		in the State of Illin	iois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real pro		(		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	H APPLIES - □ V	/RITTEN BELOV	V Ost. X	SEE ATTACHED
	_		4-	
			- 0	
				) <u> </u>
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	15 _ 10	_ 401	_ 025	0000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS	: 226 South	15th Avenue		
	Maywood, Illin	ois 60153		
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of	competent mind a	nd capacity, whil	e waiving and rel	easing all rights under

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

#### TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - AGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35-1CS 200/51-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this

instrument, in the designated TEN. BENEFICIARY (A) Shamaria Smallie	ANCY TYPE:  BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Also, if there are multiple benefician	, please attach separate sheet of paparies, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receive	e the transfer, it should be BENEFICI.	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): X JC!!\T TEN	ANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURV	/IVORSHIP-OR- TENANTS IN COM	MON W/O RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP
n the event all of the above- efc.re replace them:	enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	e owner/owners, the following CON	ITINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shail
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) Aunesty Thompson	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the foregoing	ng wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Cynth	nia Mitchell	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	a mutil	S C,GNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	3-24-2024	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
	NESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS		
	RESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A rereby certify that the foregoing TO		
signed by the owner(s) as her, his	, or their voluntary TODI in our pres do now hereby swear and affirm t	ence, at the request of ber, him or	them, and while also in the
and knowledge that the owner o	r owners, was or were, at the time o	of signing of sound mind and invince	ory, and free from any undue
influence or coercion by any parti	es, including us as witnesses.		
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): $\underline{S}_{m{\mathcal{K}}}$	rrely lop	, PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	inice Minnis
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	enel Krill	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	and Minu
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	3/38/2024	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY.	3/28/2024
	NOTARY VERIFIC	ATION SECTION:	- 1 4001
STATE OF TILINOIS	)	DATE NOTARIZED: 3/2	8 2024
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>	)SS )	•	•
	in and for said County, in the State a	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	AFERSHELARY SPANGED OVER
the owner or owners, and witness	ses, personally known to me to be th	e same persons whose names are	OFFICIAL SE Notary Public, State of

subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

November 05, 2026

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov

Rev. 02.08.22

My Commission Expires

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Office of the Cook County Clerk

### Map Department Legal Description Records

#### P.I.N. Number: 15104010250000

The legal description cara(s) below is prepared in a format used for official county record-keeping, and can be used by the Cook County Recorder's Office to access their tract books.

If you need assistance interpreting this description, please obtain a copy of out instruction sheet "How to Read a Legal Description Card", available from the counter clerk or at our website <a href="https://www.cookcountyclerk.com">www.cookcountyclerk.com</a>

Please verify the Property Identification Number of P.I.N. (also known as the "Permanent Real Estate Index Number). If this is not the item you requested, please notify the clerk.

